101 WARRANTY DEED Revised November, 1995

	DEED RECORD 13	ADIONAL	
	ris H. Jordan ISBA # 02714	ORIGINAL	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
REAL ESTATE TRANS TAX PAID STAMP \$ 55 30/x Miche 00e Ltto RECORDER 3-4-98 Mac DATE COU	NIV	REC & Day Aud & 5 av R.M.F. & 1 av COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED	FILED NO. 3311 BOOK 138 PAGE 66 98 MAR - 4 PM 4: 0
reparer Information Lewis H Jordan PO Box Individual & Name	230, Winterset, (515) 462- Street Add		MICHELLE UTSLICK
	WARRAN	TY DEED	SPACE ABOVE GAILSTINE TOWA
For the consideration of <u>T</u> Dollar(s) and other valuable con HARVEY E FLORER and HILD Florer Trust dated February 13, 1	onsideration, DRETH N_FLORER_ Trust		st and the Hildreth N
do hereby Convey to			
GENEVA HAWTHORNE-HEL	LM		,
the following described real es	tate in MAD	ISON County, lov	wa
described as follows Beginning P M Madison County Iowa the 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NI County Road thence South 0 deg 499 73 feet along said road cente 17 degrees 17'25" West, 492 81 fthence North 88 degrees 18'32" Footheast Quarter (NE 1/4) of sa Quarter (NE 1/4)) of the Northeast Parcel contains 21 149 acres incommon This Deed is given in and recorded on July Madison County Recorded	ence South 88 degrees 18'32 E 1/4) of said Section 33, 12 grees 58'34" West along said erline which is a 865 15 foot feet, thence South 33 degree East, 1450 61 feet to a point and Section 33, thence North first Quarter (NE 1/4) of said cluding 2 999 acres and coun fulfillment of a R 1, 1997, at Book 13	"west along the north line of the 18 71 feet to a point on the center of road centerline, 130 41 feet, to radius curve concave northwests 50'49" West along said road con the east line of the Northeast 0 degrees 00'00" east along the Section 33, 718 00 feet to the Pointy road right-of-way	ne Northeast Quarter (NE terline of an existing hence Southwesterly terly with a chord of south tenterline, 149 20 feet, at Quarter (NE 1/4) of the east line of the Northeast oint of Beginning Said
by title in fee simple, that they estate is Free and Clear of Covenant to Warrant and Defabove stated Each of the un share in and to the real estate	have good and lawful at all Liens and Encumbral fend the real estate again dersigned hereby relinquin, including acknowledgine or feminine gender, accountry,	mces except as may be about the lawful claims of all perishes all rights of dower, however, h	e real estate, that the real ove stated, and grantors ersons except as may be emestead and distributive used as in the singular or (Grantor)
to me known to be the identiand who executed the fore acknowledged that they executed voluntary act and deed	egoing instrument and	Hildreth N. Hildreth N. Florer, Trustee	Grantor) (Grantor)
(This form of acknowledgment for individua	Notary Public al grantor(s) only)		(Grantor)

© The Iowa State Bar Association IOWADOCS™ 9/97

	THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No 186	Lewis H Jordan iSBA # 02714	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM CONSULT YOUR LAWYER	
	25A			
	STATE OF IOWA , COUNTY OF MADISON , ss On this 4 day of 8 , 19 , 98 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for			
	the said State, personally appeared Harvey E_ Florer and Hildreth N_Florer to me known to			
	be the identical person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the			
	person, as the fiduciary, e	xecuted the instrument as the voluntary act and dec	ed of the person and of the	
	fiduciary	Carro Ku	(re	
		α , ν	Public in and for said State	
			(Section 55 8 39 Object 1 Swa)	
			Ž.	
	Aci	knowledgment. For use in the case of an individual fiduc	lary Fig. 7	
	1			
			•	
_	© The Iowa State Bar Association		186 ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	IOWADOCS TM 9/97		Revised November 1995	